



# Plum Creek Conservation District

**Directors:**

JAMES A. HOLT, JR., President, *Kyle*  
PETER REINECKE, Vice-President, *Luling*  
LUCY KNIGHT, Secretary-Treasurer, *Lockhart*  
BEN TWIDWELL, *Luling*  
FRED ROTHERT, *Kyle*  
TOM OWEN, *Lockhart*

**Staff:**

DANIEL MEYER, Executive Manager  
KAREN BASSETT, Secretary  
MATT SHAW, Staff Member  
ALAN BURKLUND, Staff Member

## ABSTRACT OF BIDS

Invitation for Bids No. PCCD-19-PCW11-01

### Plum Creek Watershed FRS Site 11 – EWP Repairs

CERTIFICATION OF ABSTRACT OF BIDS:

  
\_\_\_\_\_  
DANIEL MEYER  
Contracting Officer  
May 8, 2019

Figures shown in **RED** indicate bid figures on abstract differ from sealed bid – obvious clerical multiplication errors. Per bid documents, in case of error in the extension of price, the unit price shall govern.

DISTRIBUTION:

- Site 11 IFB Folder Tab 4B – Bid Opening (original)
- Site 11 IFB Folder Tab 4B – Bid Opening (Unsuccessful Bids file)
- All bidders who submitted a sealed bid
- Final Contract binder sets: Contractor, NRCS Project Engineer & Inspector, CLO Official File, R&J Contract Services (2)

Enclosure

FILECODE: IFB Tab 4B (Bid Opening) – Site 11

**ABSTRACT OF BIDS: IFB No. PCCD-19-PCW11-01, Plum Creek Watershed Site 11 EWP Repairs**

Bids Opened: 9:30 am., May 1, 2019

Contract No. PCCD-PCW11-19-01 awarded to D&S Concrete Contractors, LLC, Seguin, TX on May 8, 2019

Item #, Description, Quantity, Unit				Engineer's Estimate		D&S Concrete		Sexton, Inc.		ERS, Inc.	
No.	Work or Material	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	Structure Removal	1	Job	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 4,171.00	\$ 4,171.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00
2	Pollution Control	1	Job	20,000.00	20,000.00	3,500.00	3,500.00	7,333.00	7,333.00	8,500.00	8,500.00
3	Sediment Filters	1,080	Lin.Ft.	5.00	5,400.00	3.00	3,240.00	6.00	6,480.00	6.00	6,480.00
4	Vegetation Establishment	1.4	Acre	3,000.00	4,200.00	10,000.00	14,000.00	3,500.00	4,900.00	6,000.00	8,400.00
5	Construction Surveys	1	Job	20,000.00	20,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	22,000.00	22,000.00	4,480.00	4,480.00
6	Mobilization & Demobilization	1	Job	50,000.00	50,000.00	30,000.00	30,000.00	6,215.00	6,215.00	42,500.00	42,500.00
7	Removal of Water	1	Job	50,000.00	50,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	16,500.00	16,500.00
8	Rock Riprap	3,071	Tons	70.00	214,970.00	100.00	307,100.00	33.97	104,321.87	85.00	261,035.00
9	Field Fence	1,310	Lin.Ft.	10.00	13,100.00	2.00	2,620.00	4.50	5,895.00	9.00	11,790.00
10	Contractor Quality Control	1	Job	30,000.00	30,000.00	3,500.00	3,500.00	56,000.00	56,000.00	20,000.00	20,000.00
11	Geotextile	4,596	Sq.Yd.	6.50	29,874.00	3.00	13,788.00	4.77	21,922.92	4.00	18,384.00
12	Site Preparation	1	Job	25,000.00	25,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	193,240.21	193,240.21	34,375.00	34,375.00
<b>TOTAL BID - SITE 11 EWP</b>				<b>\$ 467,544.00</b>		<b>\$ 402,748.00</b>		<b>\$ 434,979.00</b>		<b>\$ 444,444.00</b>	

Item #, Description, Quantity, Unit				Digg Commercial		Dalrymple Gravel		Westar Construction		Clearfield Construction	
No.	Work or Material	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	Structure Removal	1	Job	\$ 8,550.00	\$ 8,550.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
2	Pollution Control	1	Job	13,500.00	13,500.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	18,000.00	18,000.00	25,015.40	20,015.40
3	Sediment Filters	1,080	Lin.Ft.	3.00	3,240.00	5.00	5,400.00	2.75	2,970.00	7.70	8,316.00
4	Vegetation Establishment	1.4	Acre	20,232.50	28,325.50	6,500.00	9,100.00	25,000.00	35,000.00	8,593.50	12,030.90
5	Construction Surveys	1	Job	14,000.00	14,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	22,615.40	22,615.40
6	Mobilization & Demobilization	1	Job	110,000.00	110,000.00	55,000.00	55,000.00	36,700.00	36,700.00	49,123.10	49,123.10
7	Removal of Water	1	Job	15,000.00	15,000.00	30,000.00	30,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	14,769.30	14,769.30
8	Rock Riprap	3,071	Tons	50.00	153,550.00	93.00	285,603.00	87.00	267,177.00	94.70	290,823.70
9	Field Fence	1,310	Lin.Ft.	12.00	15,720.00	10.00	13,100.00	28.00	36,680.00	10.80	14,148.00
10	Contractor Quality Control	1	Job	42,000.00	42,000.00	6,000.00	6,000.00	55,000.00	55,000.00	55,369.30	55,269.30
11	Geotextile	4,596	Sq.Yd.	2.50	11,490.00	3.00	13,788.00	3.75	17,235.00	3.30	15,166.80
12	Site Preparation	1	Job	73,899.20	73,899.20	72,000.00	72,000.00	25,000.00	25,000.00	106,554.40	106,554.40
<b>TOTAL BID - SITE 11 EWP</b>				50-cent BI #4 multiplication error <b>Corrected: \$ 489,274.70</b>		<b>\$ 513,491.00</b>		<b>\$ 526,262.00</b>		<b>\$ 618,832.30</b>	
				Shown on bid: \$ 489,274.20							

Item #, Description, Quantity, Unit				HWH 1887		C3 Environmental Spec.					
No.	Work or Material	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	Structure Removal	1	Job	\$ 10,160.00	\$ 10,160.00	\$ 1,221.70	\$ 1,221.70	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
2	Pollution Control	1	Job	15,250.00	15,250.00	5,620.61	5,620.61	-	-	-	-
3	Sediment Filters	1,080	Lin.Ft.	6.00	6,480.00	2.53	2,732.40	-	-	-	-
4	Vegetation Establishment	1.4	Acre	13,125.00	18,375.00	7,465.00	10,451.00	-	-	-	-
5	Construction Surveys	1	Job	9,950.00	9,950.00	16,875.00	16,875.00	-	-	-	-
6	Mobilization & Demobilization	1	Job	80,170.00	80,170.00	30,570.90	30,570.90	-	-	-	-
7	Removal of Water	1	Job	11,300.00	11,300.00	4,940.80	4,940.80	-	-	-	-
8	Rock Riprap	3,071	Tons	110.25	338,577.75	153.68	471,951.28	-	-	-	-
9	Field Fence	1,310	Lin.Ft.	19.00	24,890.00	13.47	17,645.70	-	-	-	-
10	Contractor Quality Control	1	Job	11,300.00	11,300.00	20,989.00	20,989.00	-	-	-	-
11	Geotextile	4,596	Sq.Yd.	11.60	53,313.60	0.37	1,700.52	-	-	-	-
12	Site Preparation	1	Job	87,290.65	87,290.65	5,021.80	5,021.80	-	-	-	-
<b>TOTAL BID - SITE 11 EWP</b>					<b>\$ 667,057.00</b>	BI #8 multiplication error Corrected:	<b>\$ 589,720.71</b>	\$	-	\$	-
						Shown on bid:	\$ 686,539.11				